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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA50 MA200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↘ 9.8738 9.8438 9.8368 9.7958 9.7587 9.7407 9.7260 9.7000 9.6802 9.7995 9.7796 9.4791 39

EUR/NOK → 9.1236 9.1040 9.0550 9.0305 8.9850 8.9740 8.9440 8.9230 8.9015 9.0517 9.0352 9.2520 37

USD/SEK ↓ 9.2713 9.2158 9.1928 9.1453 9.0587 9.0226 8.9610 8.9030 8.8872 9.1852 8.9850 8.5151 34

USD/NOK ↘ 8.5335 8.5000 8.4635 8.4235 8.3392 8.3085 8.3000 8.2675 8.2070 8.4809 8.2987 8.3055 35

EUR/DKK → 7.4582 7.4565 7.4470 7.4455~ 7.4387 7.4355 7.4335 7.4315 7.4235 7.4400 7.4402 7.4425 45

NOK/SEK ↘ 1.1052 1.0960 1.0932 1.0897 1.0837 1.0832 1.0823 1.0800 1.0725 1.0812 1.0809 1.0235 52

EUR/USD ↗ 1.0923 1.0851 1.0816 1.0796 1.0773 1.0698 1.0686 1.0626 1.0553 1.0666 1.0885 1.1135 59

USD/JPY → 116.18 115.98 115.18 114.83 113.47 112.88 112.06 111.36 110.86 111.82 107.08 106.41 65

EUR/GBP ↗ .8708 .8639 .8578 .8550 0.8513 .8480 .8407 .8305 .8293 0.8518 0.8757 0.8291 47

GBP/USD → 1.2860 1.2784 1.2775 1.2683 1.2651 1.2570 1.2505 1.2488 1.2420 1.2520 1.2432 1.3467 61

USD/CHF ↘ 1.0240 1.0205 1.0182 1.0115 1.0058 1.0050 0.9999 0.9956 0.9929 1.0081 0.9933 0.9786 48

EUR/JPY ↗ 124.65 124.19 123.19 122.94 122.24 121.89 120.88 120.16 119.46 119.29 116.49 118.48 76

EUR/CHF ↗ 1.0900 1.0895 1.0864 1.0853 1.0840 1.0809 1.0790 1.0753 1.0698 1.0756 1.0814 1.0898 74

AUD/USD ↗ .7581 .7558 .7532 .7500 0.7499 .7417 .7400 .7365 .7311 0.7449 0.7558 0.7530 56

USD/CAD ↘ 1.3588 1.3480 1.3400 1.3334 1.3212 1.3198 1.3193 1.3141 1.3077 1.3411 1.3332 1.3075 28

NZD/USD ↗ .7403 .7307 .7265 .7229 0.7206 .7095 .7070 .7057 .7012 0.7085 0.7149 0.7054 66

EUR/CAD → 1.4755 1.4580 1.4500 1.4390 1.4233 1.4120 1.4030 1.4000 1.3805 1.4309 1.4514 1.4558 41

GBP/JPY → 147.00 146.04 145.63 144.80 143.5500 142.57 141.75 139.98 138.52 140.0130 133.1418 143.4442 71

USD/CNH ↗ 6.9588 6.9535 6.9294 6.9200 6.8910 6.8855 6.8558 6.8472 6.8383 6.8967 6.8098 6.6478 53

USD/ZAR ↘ 14.6450 14.2935 14.1700 14.0000 13.4823 13.1600 13.0000 12.8135 12.5800 14.0359 13.8962 14.4479 34

USD/BRL → 3.6750 3.6000 3.5780 3.4970 3.3825 3.3820 3.3750 3.3510 3.2820 3.4047 3.2808 3.3817 49

USD/MXN ↘ 21.395 21.092 21.000 20.595 20.313 20.269 19.920 19.598 19.195 20.537 19.613 18.635 46

EUR/PLN ↘ 4.5975 4.5385 4.5065 4.4688 4.4283 4.4010 4.3350~ 4.3335~ 4.2925 4.4367 4.3609 4.3473 48

EUR/CZK → 27.225 27.111 27.065~ 27.045~ 27.022 26.96~ 26.950 26.940 26.915 27.021 27.015 27.020 48

EUR/HUF ↗ 321.85 318.75 315.80 314.65 313.03 311.95 311~ 307.55 304.50 310.88 308.30 310.91 64

EUR/TRY ↘ 3.8600 3.8350 3.8155 3.8000 3.6423 3.6290 3.5640 3.5380 3.4690 3.6225 3.4974 3.3330 51

USD/PLN ↘ 4.2860 4.2672 4.2250 4.1660 4.1116 4.1000 4.0279 4.0037 3.9315 4.1602 4.0090 3.9060 41

USD/RUB → 66.00~ 65.50 65.00~ 64.35 63.35 62.72 62.58 63.18 61.90 64.36 63.51 65.17 38

S&P 500 Futures ↗ 2300 2266 2256 2240 2234 2208 2176 2150 2149 1984 1927 2005 79

DAX Futures ↗ 11673 11433 11240 11057 10976 10826 10664 10400 10013 10675 10606 10236 74

US 10y Futures → 127-27+ 126-21 126-00 125-06 124.26 123-30+ 123-25 123-19 123-16 129.84 129.68 127.17 48

Bund Futures ↘ 163.19 162.66 162.08 161.45 160.32 159.54 159.14 159.00 158.22~ 162.77 162.69 158.02 37

WTI Oil Futures ↘ 52.74 52.60 52.42 51.60 49.86 49.84 49.20 48.73 47.76 47.51 48.22 45.07 57
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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA 50 MA 200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↘ 9.8738 14 Nov high 9.8438 1 Dec high 9.8368 2 Dec high 9.7958 7 Dec high 9.7587 9.7407 30 Nov low 9.7260 20 Oct high 9.7000 f igure 9.6802 27 Oct low 9.7995 9.7796 9.4791 39

EUR/NOK → 9.1236 21 Nov high 9.1040 24 Nov high 9.0550 28 Nov low 9.0305 10 Nov low 8.9850 8.9740 6 Dec low 8.9440 5 Dec low 8.9230 19 Oct low 8.9015 4 Oct low 9.0517 9.0352 9.2520 37

USD/SEK ↓ 9.2713 intraday level 9.2158 intraday level 9.1928 22 Nov low 9.1453 6 Dec high 9.0587 9.0226 11 Nov low 8.9610 25 Oct high 8.9030 9 Nov low 8.8872 3 Nov low 9.1852 8.9850 8.5151 34

USD/NOK ↘ 8.5335 5 Dec high 8.5000 f igure 8.4635 2 Dec high 8.4235 7 Dec high 8.3392 8.3085 200-day M A 8.3000 28 Oct high 8.2675 10 Nov low 8.2070 8 Nov low 8.4809 8.2987 8.3055 35

EUR/DKK → 7.4582 29-Sep high 7.4565 20-3-Sep highs 7.4470 19-Oct high 7.4455~ 1 year M A 7.4387 7.4355 26-Oct low 7.4335 June lows 7.4315 28-Jun low 7.4235 Jun YTD low 7.4400 7.4402 7.4425 45

NOK/SEK ↘ 1.1052 5 Dec high 1.0960 intraday level 1.0932 6 Dec high 1.0897 intraday level 1.0837 1.0832 7 Dec low 1.0823 1 Dec low 1.0800 28 Nov high 1.0725 27 Oct low 1.0812 1.0809 1.0235 52

EUR/USD ↗ 1.0923 11 Nov high 1.0851 25 Oct low 1.0816 15 Nov high 1.0796 5 Dec high 1.0773 1.0698 6 Dec low 1.0686 28 Nov high 1.0626 2 Dec low 1.0553 30 Nov low 1.0666 1.0885 1.1135 59

USD/JPY → 116.18 Aug 2015 low 115.98 20 Jan low 115.18 8 Feb low 114.83 1 Dec high 113.47 112.88 5 Dec low 112.06 30 Nov low 111.36 28 Nov low 110.86 23 Nov low 111.82 107.08 106.41 65

EUR/GBP ↗ .8708 15 Nov high .8639 21 Nov high .8578 30 Nov high .8550 7 Dec high 0.8513 .8480 5 Dec high .8407 6 Dec low .8305 5 Dec low .8293 200-day M A line 0.8518 0.8757 0.8291 47

GBP/USD → 1.2860 4 Oct high 1.2784 100-day M A line 1.2775 6 Dec high 1.2683 7 Dec high 1.2651 1.2570 2 Dec low 1.2505 1 Dec low 1.2488 Support line fr 7/10 low1.2420 30 Nov low 1.2520 1.2432 1.3467 61

USD/CHF ↘ 1.0240 Jan 2015 high 1.0205 30 Nov high 1.0182 5 Dec high 1.0115 6 Dec high 1.0058 1.0050 5, 6 Dec lows 0.9999 25 Oct high 0.9956 M ay high 0.9929 15 Nov low 1.0081 0.9933 0.9786 48

EUR/JPY ↗ 124.65 12 M ay high 124.19 31 M ay high 123.19 5 Dec high 122.94 6 Dec high 122.24 121.89 2 Dec high 120.88 2 Dec low 120.16 25 Nov high 119.46 30 Nov low 119.29 116.49 118.48 76

EUR/CHF ↗ 1.0900 200-day M A 1.0895 18 Oct high 1.0864 28, 31 Oct highs 1.0853 5 Dec high 1.0840 1.0809 6 Dec low 1.0790 1,2 Dec highs 1.0753 23 Nov high 1.0698 5 Dec low 1.0756 1.0814 1.0898 74

AUD/USD ↗ .7581 15 Nov high .7558 28 Oct low .7532 200-day M A .7500 f igure 0.7499 .7417 7 Dec low .7400 2 Dec low .7365 24 Nov low .7311 21 Nov low 0.7449 0.7558 0.7530 56

USD/CAD ↘ 1.3588 14 Nov high 1.3480 29 Nov high 1.3400 break level 1.3334 50-day M A 1.3212 1.3198 TL level 1.3193 100-day M A 1.3141 break level 1.3077 200-day M A 1.3411 1.3332 1.3075 28

NZD/USD ↗ .7403 8 Nov high .7307 10 Nov high .7265 9 Nov low .7229 11 Nov high 0.7206 .7095 6 Dec low .7070 5 Dec low .7057 200-day M A .7012 24 Nov high 0.7085 0.7149 0.7054 66

EUR/CAD → 1.4755 11-Nov high 1.4580 9-Nov low 1.4500 f igure 1.4390 28-Nov high 1.4233 1.4120 1-Dec low 1.4030 5-Dec low 1.4000 f igure 1.3805 Jul-15 low 1.4309 1.4514 1.4558 41

GBP/JPY → 147.00 f igure 146.04 5 Dec high 145.63 6 Dec high 144.80 7 Dec high 143.55 142.57 5 Dec low 141.75 25 Nov high , break 139.98 30 Nov low 138.52 29 Nov low 140.01 133.14 143.44 71

USD/CNH ↗ 6.9588 25 Nov high 6.9535 28 Nov high 6.9294 29 Nov high 6.9200 1 Dec high 6.8910 6.8855 7 Dec low 6.8558 5 Dec low 6.8472 15 Nov low 6.8383 9 Nov high 6.8967 6.8098 6.6478 53

USD/ZAR ↘ 14.6450 18-Nov high 14.2935 23-Nov high 14.1700 2-Dec high 14.0000 f igure 13.482 13.1600 8-Nov low 13.0000 f igure 12.8135 19-Aug 15 low 12.5800 8-Jul 15 high 14.036 13.896 14.448 34

USD/BRL → 3.6750 09 M ay high 3.6000 break level 3.5780 02 Dec high 3.4970 50-week M A 3.3825 3.3820 200-day M A 3.3750 30 Nov low 3.3510 23 Nov low 3.2820 50-day M A 3.4047 3.2808 3.3817 49

USD/MXN ↘ 21.395 11 Nov high 21.092 14 Nov high 21.000 break level 20.595 06 Dec high 20.313 20.269 22 Nov low 19.920 26 Sep high 19.598 50-day M A 19.195 100-day M A 20.537 19.613 18.635 46

EUR/PLN ↘ 4.5975 2011 high 4.5385 24-Jun high 4.5065 5-Dec high 4.4688 Wed am. high 4.4283 4.4010 23-Nov low 4.3350~ early Nov highs 4.3335~ 1 year M A 4.2925 1-Nov low 4.4367 4.3609 4.3473 48

EUR/CZK → 27.225 24-Jun high 27.111 11-Nov high 27.065~ f r Jul-Oct highs 27.045~ 1 year M A 27.022 26.96~ f r July lows 26.950 5-Sep low 26.940 M ay lows 26.915 8-Nov-13 low 27.021 27.015 27.020 48

EUR/HUF ↗ 321.85 24-Jun high 318.75 27-Jun high 315.80 15-Jul high 314.65 5-Dec high 313.03 311.95 5-Dec low 311~ f r Aug high 307.55 11-Nov low 304.50 9-Nov low 310.88 308.30 310.91 64

EUR/TRY ↘ 3.8600 Channel top 3.8350 ABC target 3.8155 2-Dec high 3.8000 f igure 3.6423 3.6290 1-Dec low 3.5640 24-Nov low 3.5380 17-Nov low 3.4690 9-Nov low 3.6225 3.4974 3.3330 51

USD/PLN ↘ 4.2860 Feb '02 high 4.2672 05 Dec high 4.2250 break level 4.1660 05 Dec low 4.1116 4.1000 break level 4.0279 10 Nov high 4.0037 50-day M A 3.9315 100-day M A 4.1602 4.0090 3.9060 41

USD/RUB → 66.00~ dntrend fr Jun 65.50 29th Nov high 65.00~ mid-Sep apex 64.35 f r 1-Dec highs 63.35 62.72 31 Oct low 62.58 27 Oct low 63.18 9-Nov low 61.90 25-Oct low 64.36 63.51 65.17 38

S&P 500 Futures ↗ 2300 f igure 2266 project ion 2256 project ion 2240 project ion 2234 2208 30 Nov high 2176 23 Aug high 2150 100-day M A 2149 50-day M A 1984 1927 2005 79

DAX Futures ↗ 11673 Aug '15 high 11433 Nov '15 high 11240 break level 11057 intraday high 10976 10826 25 Oct high 10664 06 Dec low 10400 break level 10013 09 Nov low 10675 10606 10236 74

US 10y Futures → 127-27+ 10 Nov high 126-21 10 Nov low 126-00 break level 125-06 30 Nov high 124.26 123-30+ 02 Dec low 123-25 break level 123-19 01 Dec low 123-16 Sep '14 low 129.84 129.68 127.17 48

Bund Futures ↘ 163.19 9-Nov high 162.66 9-Nov open 162.08 28-Nov high 161.45 5-Dec high 160.32 159.54 1-Dec low 159.14 14-Nov low 159.00 f igure 158.22~ Channel Btm 162.77 162.69 158.02 37

WTI Oil Futures ↘ 52.74 10 Oct high 52.60 break level 52.42 break level 51.60 06 Dec high 49.86 49.84 intraday low 49.20 22 Nov high 48.73 50-day M A 47.76 100-day M A 47.51 48.22 45.07 57
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R5 1.0954 0 10 Nov high
R4 1.0923 0 11 Nov high
R3 1.0851 * 25 Oct low
R2 1.0816 0 15 Nov high
R1 1.0796 0 5 Dec high

S1 1.0698 0 6 Dec low
S2 1.0686 * 28 Nov high
S3 1.0626 0 2 Dec low
S4 1.0553 0 30 Nov low
S5 1.0506 * 5 Dec low

asterisk denotes strength of level

08 Dec  EUR/USD  Daily 1-2 day view:

05:15 GMT - Bounce from the 1.0700 

level see pressure returning to the upside 

and the 1.0800 level now within reach. 

Above the latter will see scope to target 

the 1.0816 and 1.0851 

resistance. Downside seen well protected 

with support starting at the 1.0700 level 

then 1.0686, recent high. [PL]
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1.0300

15 Aug 12 Sep 10 Oct 07 Nov 05 Dec

200-day MA

.9550

1.0205

1.0050

R5 1.0257 * 29 Jan YTD high
R4 1.0240 * Jan 2015 high
R3 1.0205 * 30 Nov high
R2 1.0182 0 5 Dec high
R1 1.0115 0 6 Dec high

S1 1.0050 0 5, 6 Dec lows
S2 0.9999 * 25 Oct high
S3 0.9956 * May high
S4 0.9929 0 15 Nov low
S5 0.9897 0 10 Nov low

asterisk denotes strength of level

08 Dec   USD/CHF   Daily 1-2 day view:

03:00 GMT - Tracing out a top pattern at 

the 1.0205 high and setback below the 

1.0100 level and 1.0080 support see 

deeper pullback to the 1.0050 low. Lower 

will see scope to the 1.0000 

level then the .9956/50, May/Jul highs. 

Upside see resistance now at 1.0115 then 

the 1.0182/1.0205 highs. [PL]
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114.83
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R5 116.70 0 11 Jan low
R4 116.18 * Aug 2015 low
R3 115.98 * 20 Jan low
R2 115.18 0 8 Feb low
R1 114.83 * 1 Dec high

S1 112.88 0 5 Dec low
S2 112.06 0 30 Nov low
S3 111.36 * 28 Nov low
S4 110.86 0 23 Nov low
S5 110.27 * 22 Nov low

asterisk denotes strength of level

08 Dec  USD/JPY  Daily 1-2 day view:

05:10 GMT - Rotating lower from the 

114.83/78 highs though the downside still 

limited below the 114.00 level. Lower see 

the 112.88 support to watch and break 

here needed to trigger deeper 

pullback to retrace strong up-leg from the 

101.20, Nov low. Lift above 114.83 high 

will see scope to the 116.00 level. [PL]
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1.0864

1.0790

1.0686

R5 1.0910 * 7 Oct low
R4 1.0900 * 200-day MA
R3 1.0895 0 18 Oct high
R2 1.0864 * 28, 31 Oct highs
R1 1.0853 0 5 Dec high

S1 1.0809 0 6 Dec low
S2 1.0790 0 1,2 Dec highs
S3 1.0753 0 23 Nov high
S4 1.0698 * 5 Dec low
S5 1.0686 * 18 Nov low

asterisk denotes strength of level

08 Dec  EUR/CHF  Daily 1-2 day view:

03:30 GMT - Remains in consolidation 

below the 1.0853 high though this is seen 

giving way to renewed strength later 

extend strong rebound from the 1.0698 

low. Clearing the 1.0853 high will 

see rally to target 1.0864 and the 1.0900 

level. Support now at the 1.0790 and 

1.0753. [PL]  
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R5 1.2915 0 23 Sep low, break
R4 1.2860 0 4 Oct high
R3 1.2784 0 100-day MA line
R2 1.2775 * 6 Dec high
R1 1.2683 0 7 Dec high

S1 1.2570 0 2 Dec low
S2 1.2505 0 1 Dec low
S3 1.2488 * Support line fr 7/10 low
S4 1.2420 0 30 Nov low
S5 1.2389 0 28, 29 Nov lows

asterisk denotes strength of level

08 Dec GBP/USD  Daily 1-2 day view:

04:30 GMT - Intraday trade 

consolidative and staying below the 

1.2683 high set last session is still 

keeping pressure on the downside and 

slippage below 1.2570 support will trigger 

decline towards the daily support line at 

1.2488. [W.T]
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0.9400

15 Aug 12 Sep 10 Oct 07 Nov 05 Dec

.9365

.8857

.8725

.8334 .8305

R5 .8725 * Aug high
R4 .8708 * 15 Nov high
R3 .8639 0 21 Nov high
R2 .8578 * 30 Nov high
R1 .8550 0 7 Dec high

S1 .8480 0 5 Dec high
S2 .8407 0 6 Dec low
S3 .8305 * 5 Dec low
S4 .8293 * 200-day MA line
S5 .8251 * 14 Jul low

asterisk denotes strength of level

08 Dec   EUR/GBP   Daily 1-2 day view:

03:35 GMT - Extending rebound from the 

.8305 low which stands just above the 200-

day MA at .8293. Above the .8500 level 

see scope to the .8578 resistance. 

Clearance will see stronger 

recovery to .8639 and .8708. Downside 

see support now at .8480 and .8407. [PL] 
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R5 1.1115 0 20 May 2015 high
R4 1.1052 * 5 Dec high
R3 1.0960 0 intraday level
R2 1.0932 0 6 Dec high
R1 1.0897 0 intraday level

S1 1.0832 0 7 Dec low
S2 1.0823 0 1 Dec low
S3 1.0800 0 28 Nov high
S4 1.0725 * 27 Oct low
S5 1.0682 0 17 Oct low

asterisk denotes strength of level

08 Dec  NOK/SEK  Daily 1-2 day view:

04:27 GMT - Intraday trade a touch firmer 

but inability to clear the 1.0932 resistance 

is keeping the corrective pullback from 

1.1052 high in play and slippage below 

yesterday's low of 

1.0832 will deepen pullback to 1.0823/00 

then lower 1.0725. [W.T]

79.13

Resistance Support
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8.4635 8.2675

8.4235 8.2070

9.2713 9.0226

9.2158 8.9610

9.1928 8.9030

9.1453 8.8872

Corrective bounce from the 8.9440 low see upside limited 

limited ahead of the 9.0305 resistance. Lower high sought to 

further pressure the downside later, break of 8.9940 low will 

see return to 8.9230 and 8.9015 lows. [P.L]

Within the 1-week consolidation, weakness appearing with 

prices leaning towards the lower end at 9.7407 and a 

sustained break will revive the bigger downmove from 

10.0833 high towards next target at 9.6802. [W.T]

Presssure return to the downside following rejection from 

8.4235 high and break of 8.3400 level see further weakness 

to target 8.3085 then the 8.3000 level. Resistance now at 

the 8.4235 high. [P.L] 

Renewed weakness triggered last session below the 9.0988 

support, enforced by the negative stance seen on daily tools 

and set for extension to 9.0226 then 8.9610. Only lift above 

9.1453 hurdle to reverse current decline. [W.T]
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